

CNH Industrial Capital LLC announces Steven Bierman will retire as President; Brett Davis named as successor

Burr Ridge, III., December 19, 2014

CNH Industrial N.V. (NYSE: CNHI / MI: CNHI) announced that Steven Bierman, President of CNH Industrial Capital LLC, CNH Industrial's financial services segment in North America, will retire effective March 1, 2015.

Brett Davis will assume this role.

"Being part of CNH Industrial over the last ten years has been a privilege," Bierman said. "I want to thank my colleagues across CNH Industrial, and am particularly grateful for the efforts of those who have contributed to the success of CNH Industrial Capital. I look forward to working with Brett during this transition period."

"We thank Steve for his numerous contributions to CNH Industrial and wish him the best," said Richard Tobin, Chief Executive Officer of CNH Industrial.

A global leader in capital goods, CNH Industrial has 11 manufacturing plants in North America along with 13 research and development centers and a workforce of 10,000. The company designs, produces and sells 'machines for work' and is present in all major markets worldwide giving it a unique competitive position.

CNH Industrial N.V. (NYSE: CNHI /MI: CNHI) is a global leader in the capital goods sector with established industrial experience, a wide range of products and a worldwide presence. Each of the individual brands belonging to the Company is a major international force in its specific industrial sector: Case IH, New Holland Agriculture and Steyr for tractors and agricultural machinery; Case and New Holland Construction for earth moving equipment; Iveco for commercial vehicles; Iveco Bus and Heuliez Bus for buses and coaches; Iveco Astra for quarry and construction vehicles; Magirus for firefighting vehicles; Iveco Defence Vehicles for defence and civil protection; and FPT Industrial for engines and transmissions. More information can be found on the corporate website: <u>www.cnhindustrial.com</u>

For more information contact:

Kathleen Prause CNH Industrial Corporate Communications Manager, North America 6900 Veterans Boulevard Burr Ridge, IL 60527 Tel: +1 630 481 1971

Email: <u>mediarelations@cnhind.com</u> <u>www.cnhindustrial.com</u>

CNH Industrial N.V. Corporate Office: Cranes Farm Road Basildon, Essex, SS14 3AD United Kingdom